503579016 11/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3625644

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QONTROL SYSTEMS, LLC	10/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRAND SLAM, SERIES 78 OF ALLIED SECURITY TRUST I		
Street Address:	eet Address: ATTENTION: JAKE HANDY		
Internal Address:	FENWICK & WEST LLP, 555 CALIFORNIA STREET, 12TH FLOOR		
City:	SAN FRANCISCO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94104		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5991732
Application Number:	07972774
Application Number:	07708074
Application Number:	07311635

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7323698314

Email:mlgdocketing@mlgiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:MALDJIAN LAW GROUP LLCAddress Line 1:788 SHREWSBURY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2192

Address Line 4: TINTON FALLS, NEW JERSEY 07724

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S78L6130
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA SCHRADER
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Schrader/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2015

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 037099 FRAME: 0622 source=S78L6130 -AST - QONTROL SYSTEMS LLC PAA#page1.tif source=S78L6130 -AST - QONTROL SYSTEMS LLC PAA#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 037099 FRAME: 0623

EXHIBIT B

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Qontrol Systems, LLC, a Texas limited liability company with its principal place of business at 719 West Front Street, Suite 211, Tyler, Texas 75702 ("ASSIGNOR") owns certain patent applications and/or registrations, as set forth in Attachment 1 attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("PATENTS"); and

WHEREAS, Grand Slam, Series 78 of Allied Security Trust I, a Delaware statutory trust with an address at Attention: Jake Handy, Fenwick & West LLP, 555 California St, 12th Floor, San Francisco, California, 94104, U.S.A ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the PATENTS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Assignment Agreement, dated October 9, 2015, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE;

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions and renewals of the applications and registrations for the PATENTS (and the right to apply for any of the foregoing); all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the PATENTS.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this day of October 2015.

By:	Smartot	6			
Name:	Brian Yates				
Title:	Member				
e e			ŧ		
STATE	OF CALIFORNIA)			
COUNT	TY OF LOS ANGELES) ss.)			
On sel	. 12, 2015, before me, the BE	ne undersigned notary AH YATES	public in and for said Co	ounty and State, personally appea	red
		personally known t	o me [or].		
	_>	proved to me on the	e basis of satisfactory ev	vidence	
				owledged to me that <u>ne/she</u> executhe instrument, the person(s) or	

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

DENEB A. CRAVIOTO
Commission # 1999604
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Dec 1, 2016

entity(ies) upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.

My commission expires on 12.01.2016

Durland

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT

ATTACHMENT 1 PATENTS

		1000		Partity
US5991732	US08411383	Patent	Strategical-tactical logistic system	US07/972,774 (abandoned), US07/708,074 (abandoned), US07/311,635 (abandoned)

RECORDED: 11/20/2015